




VELAMMAL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE

2017 – 2018

LIST OF SLOW LEARNERS

S.NO REG. NO NAME
1 521426527 Deepan M
2 521426528 Dhaarani R
3 521426529 Dharshini Priya B
4 521426530 Dharun Maharaj KK
5 521426532 Dinesh V
6 521426535 Fidal Hastro P
7 521426543 Hajira Farzana FF
8 521426554 Karthick Yogesh M
9 521426564 Manikandan V
10 521426566 Mohammed Hisbulla Y
11 521426567 Mohammed Irshadullah A
12 521426569 Nagapooja G
13 521426577 Padma Kumar M
14 521426579 Poonguzhali P
15 521426595 Rafi Ahmed R
16 521426597 Rajasekar G
17 521426603 Reji L
18 521426604 Revathi P
19 521426610 Sankar N
20 521426611 Santhosh Narayan R

DEPARTMENT OF OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY
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Velammal Medical College Hospital and Research Institute 

                         Department of Otorhinolaryngology

Circular 

Date: 05.09.2017 

Dear Students/ Staff members, 

                           This is to inform that a Remedial class will be conducted for 

third year M.B.B.S., Students on every Tuesday and Thursday from 12.09.2017 

to 29.09.2017 

Timings: 4.00 – 5.00 PM 

Venue: Otorhinolaryngology demo hall  



Velammal Medical College Hospital and Research Institute 

 
Attendance sheet for slow learners evening class 

2017 – 2018 

S.NO REG. NO  NAME 12/9/17 14/9/17 19/9/17 21/9/17 25/9/17 28/9/17 
1 521426527 Deepan M P P P P P P 
2 521426528 Dhaarani R P P P P P P 
3 521426529 Dharshini Priya B P A P P P A 
4 521426530 Dharun Maharaj KK P P P P P P 
5 521426532 Dinesh V P P P P P P 
6 521426535 Fidal Hastro P P P P P P P 
7 521426543 Hajira Farzana FF P P P P A A 
8 521426554 Karthick Yogesh M P P P P P P 
9 521426564 Manikandan V P P P P A P 
10 521426566 Mohammed Hisbulla Y A P P A P P 
11 521426567 Mohammed Irshadullah A P P A P P P 
12 521426569 Nagapooja G P P P P P P 
13 521426577 Padma Kumar M P P P P P P 
14 521426579 Poonguzhali P P P P P P P 
15 521426595 Rafi Ahmed R P P P P P P 
16 521426597 Rajasekar G P P A P P P 
17 521426603 Reji L P P P P P P 
18 521426604 Revathi P P P P P P P 
19 521426610 Sankar N P P P P P P 
20 521426611 Santhosh Narayan R P A P P P P 

 

Department of Otorhinolaryngology



2017 – 2018

LIST OF ADVANCED LEARNERS

S.NO REG. NO NAME
1 521426508 Ajinya john
2 521426515 Arun M
3 521426519 Avaniga M
4 521426534 Evangalin Sofia
5 521426543 Hareni Murugavel
6 521426572 Nivetha A
7 521426584 Preethi Saratha M
8 521426601 Rashmitha S
9 521426627 Surya K
10 521426626 Sulochana Shivani M
11 521426628 Sushmitha G

VELAMMAL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE

DEPARTMENT OF OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY



2018 – 2019

LIST OF SLOW LEARNERS

S.NO REG. NO NAME
1 521526508 Ajay Srinivas SS
2 521526514 Anisha R
3 521526542 Haridharan V
4 521526561 Keerthi Meena M
5 521526562 Krithika Lakshmi S M
6 521526568 Mano Nandhini M
7 521526569 Mathava Kumar V
8 521526572 Mohammed Jaavidh A
9 521526578 Narayanan A
10 521526624 Srushikesh M
11 521526627 Subha Lakshmi S
12 521526628 Sugandha Prakaush S
13 521526638 Varshika. K
14 521526641 Vibu sudhan A
15 521526643 Vigneshwaran T
16 521526644 Vinitha P
17 521526647 Viswanathan C
18 521526648 Vizhamalar A
19 521526650 Yokesh A

VELAMMAL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE

DEPARTMENT OF OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY



                                                                                                    

 

 

 

 

 

Signature of HOD 

 

 

 

Velammal Medical College Hospital and Research Institute 

                           Department of Otorhinolaryngology

Circular 

Date: 03.09.2018 

Dear Students/ Staff members, 

                           This is to inform that a Remedial class will be conducted for 

third year M.B.B.S., Students on every Tuesday and Thursday from 04.09.2018 

to 27.07.2018 

Timings: 4.00 – 5.00 PM 

Venue: Otorhinolaryngology demo hall  



Velammal Medical College Hospital and Research Institute 

 
Attendance sheet for slow learners evening class 

2018 – 2019 

S.NO REG. NO  NAME 6/9/18 11/9/18 13/9/18 18/9/18 21/9/18 25/9/18 27/9/18 
1 521526508 Ajay Srinivas SS P P P P P P P 
2 521526514 Anisha R P P P P P P P 
3 521526542 Haridharan V P A P P P A P 
4 521526561 Keerthi Meena M P P P P P P P 
5 521526562 Krithika Lakshmi S M P P P P P P P 
6 521526568 Mano Nandhini M P P P P P P P 
7 521526569 Mathava Kumar V P P P P A A P 
8 521526572 Mohammed Jaavidh A P P P P P P P 
9 521526578 Narayanan A P P P P A P P 
10 521526624 Srushikesh M A P P A P P P 
11 521526627 Subha Lakshmi S P P A P P P P 
12 521526628 Sugandha Prakaush S P P P P P P P 
13 521526638 Varshika. K P P P P P P P 
14 521526641 Vibu sudhan A P P P P P P P 
15 521526643 Vigneshwaran T P P P P P P P 
16 521526644 Vinitha P P P A P P P P 
17 521526647 Viswanathan C P P P P P P P 
18 521526648 Vizhamalar A P P P P P P P 
19 521526650 Yokesh A P P P P P P P 

 

Department of Otorhinolaryngology  



2018 – 2019

LIST OF ADVANCED LEARNERS

S.NO REG. NO NAME
1 521526503 Abinaya G
2 521526522 Bala murali Krishna M
3 521526546 Harsheetha R
4 521526550 Jaishree S M
5 521526551 Janani D
6 521526558 Kavinila S
7 521526583 Pooja Swetha P
8 521526589 Priyadharshini S
9 521526598 Rohini S
10 521526603 Sanjay Kumar R
11 521526584 Prabhakaran R
12 521526622 Srijaa S

VELAMMAL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE

DEPARTMENT OF OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY



VELAMMAL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
 

 
 
 

The advanced learners are identified based on their performance in exams and 
classes. They are given opportunities to participate in various intra- and inter-
college events  

 

OPPORTUNITIES FOR ADVANCED LEARNERS  

2018 – 2019  

 

LIST OF STUDENTS PARTICIPATED IN THENI MEDICAL COLLEGE 
QUIZ  

1. Vaishnova devi 
2. Vishnushanthini 
3. Vizhamalar 
4. Shafana 
5. Rajapraveena 
6. Rohini 
 
 
LIST OF STUDENTS PARTICIPATED IN MADURAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE QUIZ  
1. Akshaya  
2. Mirthula kumar 
3. Deepa 
4. Ramana devi 
5. Arulrani 
6. Arulnivi  
 
 

 

DEPARTMENT OF OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY 



2019 – 2020

LIST OF SLOW LEARNERS

S.NO REG.NO NAME
1 521626503 Abinaya S
2 521626504 Abisha Sheran A
3 521626514 Allen David S
4 521626523 Aswin Anto
5 521626524 Bhavatharani S
6 521626525 Bhavatharani
7 521626557 Khadar Farzi Hussain
8 521626530 Gowtham Kumar S
9 521626555 Keerthakumar VK
10 521626559 Logeshwar J
11 521626570 Mohammed Inamul Haq N
12 521626576 Navaneetha Krishnan M
13 521626590 Pravin D
14 521626598 Ramji P
15 521626601 Ravi ragul M
16 521626610 Sakthivel P
17 521626644 Unnadhan M

VELAMMAL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE

DEPARTMENT OF OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY



                                                                                                    

 

 

 

 

 

Signature of HOD 

 

 

 

Velammal Medical College Hospital and Research Institute 

                          Department of Otorhinolaryngology

Circular 

Date: 01.09.2019 

Dear Students/ Staff members, 

                           This is to inform that a Remedial class will be conducted for 

third year M.B.B.S., Students on every Tuesday and Thursday from 02.09.2019 

to 24.09.2019 

Timings: 4.00 – 5.00 PM 

Venue: Otorhinolaryngology demo hall  



 
Attendance sheet for slow learners evening class 

 

2019 – 2020  

S.NO REG.NO NAME 3/9/19 5/9/19 10/9/19 12/9/19 17/9/19 19/9/19 24/9/19 
1 521626503 Abinaya S  P P P P P P P 
2 521626504 Abisha Sheran A P P P P P P P 
3 521626514 Allen David S P P A P P A P 
4 521626523 Aswin Anto P P P P P P P 
5 521626524 Bhavatharani S P P P P P P P 
6 521626525 Bhavatharani P P P P P P P 
7 521626557 Khadar Farzi Hussain P A A P P P P 
8 521626530 Gowtham Kumar S P P P P P P P 
9 521626555 Keerthakumar VK P A P P P P P 
10 521626559 Logeshwar J A P P P A P P 
11 521626570 Mohammed Inamul Haq N P P P P P P A 
12 521626576 Navaneetha Krishnan M P P P P P P P 
13 521626590 Pravin D P P P P P P P 
14 521626598 Ramji P P P P P P P P 
15 521626601 Ravi ragul M P P P P P P P 
16 521626610 Sakthivel P P P P P P P A 
17 521626644 Unnadhan M P P P P P P P 

 

 

Velammal Medical College Hospital and Research Institute 

Department of Otorhinolaryngology



VELAMMAL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE

2019 – 2020

LIST OF ADVANCED LEARNERS

S.NO REG.NO NAME
1 521626528 Dhanalakshmi P
2 521626529 Dharani K
3 521626540 Harishma I
4 521626541 Harishma Devi G
5 521626543 Heera J
6 521626531 Gayathri M
7 521626552 Keerthana A
8 521626554 Keerthana S
9 521626566 Meenakshi V
10 521626560 Madhu Varshini K M
11 521626575 Nandhini E
12 521626584 Nivetha nelson N
13 521626595 Rajamithra R K
14 521626581 Nikirthy G
15 521626607 Sakthi Priya S
16 521626613 Sangeetha T
17 521626622 Shradha Priyadharshini S

DEPARTMENT OF OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY



2020 – 2021

LIST OF SLOW LEARNERS

S.NO REG.NO NAME
1 521726530 Gokula Kannan.R
2 521726531 Gokulnath.V
3 521726542 Jafira banu.M
4 521726534 Gowshigan.T
5 521726539 Ijaz Mohammed
6 521726552 Karthick Jeeva ram
7 521726553 Karthikeyan
8 521726591 Prasanna Venkataraman V
9 521726608 Ronaldo Rodrigo
10 521726614 Sarumathi N
11 521726632 Subhiksha K M
12 521726634 Suprajja V M
13 521726650 Yempalla Nikitha

VELAMMAL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE

DEPARTMENT OF OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY



                                                                                                    

 

 

 

 

 

Signature of HOD 

 

 

 

Velammal Medical College Hospital and Research Institute 

                        Department of Otorhinolaryngology

Circular 

Date: 01.09.2021 

Dear Students/ Staff members, 

                           This is to inform that a Remedial class will be conducted for 

third year M.B.B.S., Students on every Tuesday and Thursday from 03.09.2021 

to 29.09.2021 

Timings: 4.00 – 5.00 PM 

Venue: Otorhinolaryngology demo hall  



 
Attendance sheet for slow learners evening class 

 

 

2020 – 2021  

S.NO REG.NO NAME 7/9/21 9/9/21 14/9/21 16/9/21 21/9/21 23/9/21 28/9/21 
1 521726530 Gokula Kannan.R P A P P P P P 
2 521726531 Gokulnath.V P P P P P P P 
3 521726542 Jafira banu.M P P P A P A P 
4 521726534 Gowshigan.T P P P P P P P 
5 521726539 Ijaz Mohammed A A P P P P P 
6 521726552 Karthick Jeeva ram P P P P P P P 
7 521726553 Karthikeyan A P P P P P P 
8 521726591 Prasanna Venkataraman V P P P P P P P 
9 521726608 Ronaldo Rodrigo P P P P P P P 
10 521726614 Sarumathi N P P P P P P P 
11 521726632 Subhiksha K M P P P P A P A 
12 521726634 Suprajja V M P P P P P P P 
13 521726650 Yempalla Nikitha P P P P P P P 

 

 

 

 

Velammal Medical College Hospital and Research Institute 

Department of Otorhinolaryngology  



VELAMMAL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE

2020 – 2021

LIST OF ADVANCED LEARNERS

S.NO REG.NO NAME
1 521726510 Ameya Venkatesh
2 521726528 Gayathri S
3 521726529 Gokul Prakash S
4 521726545 Jeyasurya T
5 521726563 Lakshmi Priya J
6 521726589 Pooja Shankar
7 521726602 Rakha Adarshini D
8 521726621 Shivani P H
9 521726624 Sowmya K
10 521726643 Swathi G R
11 521726648 Vishnu Prakash K

DEPARTMENT OF OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY



VELAMMAL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE

2021 – 2022

LIST OF SLOW LEARNERS

S.NO REG.NO NAME
1 521826519 Arun Kumar M
2 521826527 Dhanushya R

3 521826530 Dhivya V

4 521726543 Janaki.M
5 521726564 Lavanya.R

6 521826537 Haafila Hashmi

7 521826569 Monika R

8 521826555 Karthika.R.S
9 521826585 Parvathavardhini V

10 521826609 Shanmathy P M

11 521826641 Veeragowtham.B
12 521826647 Vishwak Shena.B

13 521826648 Viswam Banu

DEPARTMENT OF OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY



                                                                                                    

 

 

 

 

 

Signature of HOD 

 

 

 

Velammal Medical College Hospital and Research Institute 

                         Department of Otorhinolaryngology

Circular 

Date: 05.01.2022 

Dear Students/ Staff members, 

                           This is to inform that a Remedial class will be conducted for 

third year M.B.B.S., Students on every Tuesday and Thursday from 06.01.2022 

to 27.01.2022 

Timings: 4.00 – 5.00 PM 

Venue: Otorhinolaryngology demo hall  



Velammal Medical College Hospital and Research Institute 

 
Attendance sheet for slow learners evening class 

 

2021 – 2022  

S.NO REG.NO NAME  6/1/22 11/1/22 13/1/22 18/1/22 20/1/22 25/1/22 27/1/22 
1 521826519 Arun Kumar M  P P P A P A P 
2 521826527 Dhanushya R P P P P P P P 
3 521826530 Dhivya V A A P P P P P 
4 521726543 Janaki.M P P P P P P P 
5 521726564 Lavanya.R A P P P P P P 
6 521826537 Haafila Hashmi P P P P P P P 
7 521826569 Monika R P P P P P P P 
8 521826555 Karthika.R.S P P P P P P P 
9 521826585 Parvathavardhini V P P P P A P A 
10 521826609 Shanmathy P M P P P P P P P 
11 521826641 Veeragowtham.B P P P P P P P 
12 521826647 Vishwak Shena.B P P P P P P P 
13 521826648 Viswam Banu P P P P P P P 

 

 

 

 

 

Department of Otorhinolaryngology  



VELAMMAL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE

2021 – 2022

LIST OF ADVANCED LEARNERS

S.NO REG.NO NAME
1 521826523 Bharathavaishnavi A
2 521826528 Dharshana S

3 521826545 Himawani S

4 521826562 Lingesh TT
5 521826563 Logita RM

6 521826568 Mohammed Issaq Isravel

7 521826578 Nihil Raagav S

8 521826591 Prasanna kumar U
9 521826603 Sandra Maria James

10 521826620 Smrithi Rajkumar

11 521826644 Vignesh Subash

DEPARTMENT OF OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY


